SRO 2020-15
SRO 2020-16
SRO 2020-17
SRO 2021-11

CPOA 2020-29

SRO 2020-11
CPO 2021-14
SRO 2021-3

SRO 2020-5
SRO 2020-19

2020-19
2020.-20
SRO 2020-3
SRO 2020-8
SRO 2021-4
SRO 2021-8
SRO 2021-9
SRO 2021-10
SRO 2021-12

2020-22
SRO 2021-1
SRO 2021-2
SRO 2021-13

CPOA 2020-30
SRO 2020-9

List of Impactful grants over the past 2 years:

COVID Relief Grants

Us DOJ

CDBG-CV

FTA

CDBG-CV

Transit

Airport

City of Fayetteville through Cumberland County

Airport Improvement Grants
AIP 46

Transit Operating, Capital and Planning Grants
FTA Sec 5310 Funding

FY2020 Transit Capital Grant

FY2020 FTA Transit Planning Grant

FY2020 Transit Operating Grants

2020 Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Funding

COVID-19 funding awarded by HUD through CARES Act

Transit CARES Act funding for planning activities

COVID-19 funding awarded by HUD through CARES Act

FTA CARES Act emergency relief operating assistance

FAA CARES Act emergency relief for diminished operations due to COVID
COVID-19 funding awarded through CARES Act

Airline Terminal Improvements Phase Il

Enhanced Mobility for Seniors grant

Replacement paratransit and fixed route vehicles and other
Funding for Transit planning activities

Funding for preventive maintenance, operations and ADA

Debris Removal and Emergency Watershed Protection Grants

Lock's Creek
Emergency Watershed Protection Grant

Public Safety and Firefighter Assistance Grants
Duke Energy Foundation

NC Governor's Crime Comm

Homeland Security Grant

Project Safe Neighborhoods

Cumberland Community Fdn

FY19 Assistance to Firefighters Grant

FY20 Peer Support Project

FY19 SAFER Grant

FY20 SAKI Grant

Economic and Community Development Grants
CDBG Disaster Recovery Grant

FY21 CDBG

FY21 HOME

FY20 Choice Neighborhoods Planning Grant

Parks, Trails and Recreation Improvement Grants
Cape Fear River Trail Connector
Cumberland Community Foundation

Stream debris removal grant
Removal of hazardous debris and stream bank stabilization

Equipment and supplies for water-related rescues

FPD Safe & Secure Communities Enhancement Project

Training in water rescue and urban rescue

Purchase of software, supplies, equipment and community outreach
FPD Racial Equity Institute training

Purchase of external defibrillators

Law Enforcement Mental Health and Wellness Act

Staffing for adequate fire and emergency response

Investigation and prosecution of cold case sexual assaults

Infrastructure program

FY21 Community Development Block Grant program

FY21 HOME Investment Partnership program

Planning activities related to development of Murchison Road corridor

Trail to connect Cape Fear River trail with Linear Park Trail
Conservation Restoration Plan for Cross Creek Cemetery

Federal
408,226.00
902,653.00
110,000.00
943,468.00

8,865,011.00
2,968,903.00
2,699,803.00

Federal
15,541,008.00

Federal
275,742.00
2,159,300.00
200,000.00
1,820,000.00

Federal

2,145,400.00

Federal

22,000.00
45,000.00
117,865.00

136,364.00
125,000.00
2,882,466.00
1,000,000.00

Federal
3,990,000.00
1,534,426.00

905,172.00
450,000.00

Federal

State Other
State Other
5,371,414.00  5,426,594.00
State Other
State Other
446,234.00
715,133.00
State Other
35,000.00
50,000.00
State Other
107,738.00
701,252.00
161,500.00
State Other
125,000.00
65,000.00

Local

Local

7,131,344.00

Local
18,936.00
398,700.00
50,000.00
Local

305,000.00

Local

13,636.00

Local

100,000.00

Local
60,000.00

Total
408,226.00
902,653.00
110,000.00
943,468.00

8,865,011.00
2,968,903.00
2,699,803.00

Total
33,470,360.00

Total
294,678.00
2,558,000.00
250,000.00
1,820,000.00

Total
446,234.00
3,165,533.00

Total
35,000.00
22,000.00
45,000.00
117,865.00
50,000.00
150,000.00
125,000.00
2,882,466.00
1,000,000.00

Total
3,990,000.00
1,642,164.00
1,606,424.00

711,500.00

Total
185,000.00
65,000.00



