List of Impactful grants over the past 2 years:

				-			
	COVID Relief Grants		Federal	State	Other	Local	Total
SRO 2020-15	US DOJ	2020 Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Funding	408,226.00				408,226.00
SRO 2020-16	CDBG-CV	COVID-19 funding awarded by HUD through CARES Act	902,653.00				902,653.00
SRO 2020-17	FTA	Transit CARES Act funding for planning activities	110,000.00				110,000.00
SRO 2021-11	CDBG-CV	COVID-19 funding awarded by HUD through CARES Act	943,468.00				943,468.00
	Transit	FTA CARES Act emergency relief operating assistance	8,865,011.00				8,865,011.00
	Airport	FAA CARES Act emergency relief for diminished operations due to COVID	2,968,903.00				2,968,903.00
	City of Fayetteville through Cumberland County	COVID-19 funding awarded through CARES Act	2,699,803.00				2,699,803.00
	Airport Improvement Grants		Federal	State	Other	Local	Total
CPOA 2020-29	AIP 46	Airline Terminal Improvements Phase II	15,541,008.00	5,371,414.00	5,426,594.00	7,131,344.00	33,470,360.00
	Transit Operating, Capital and Planning Grants		Federal	State	Other	Local	Total
SRO 2020-11	FTA Sec 5310 Funding	Enhanced Mobility for Seniors grant	275,742.00			18,936.00	294,678.00
CPO 2021-14	FY2020 Transit Capital Grant	Replacement paratransit and fixed route vehicles and other	2,159,300.00			398,700.00	2,558,000.00
SRO 2021-3	FY2020 FTA Transit Planning Grant	Funding for Transit planning activities	200,000.00			50,000.00	250,000.00
	FY2020 Transit Operating Grants	Funding for preventive maintenance, operations and ADA	1,820,000.00				1,820,000.00
	Debris Removal and Emergency Watershed Protecti		Federal	State	Other	Local	Total
SRO 2020-5	Lock's Creek	Stream debris removal grant		446,234.00			446,234.00
SRO 2020-19	Emergency Watershed Protection Grant	Removal of hazardous debris and stream bank stabilization	2,145,400.00	715,133.00		305,000.00	3,165,533.00
	Public Safety and Firefighter Assistance Grants		Federal	State	Other	Local	Total
2020-19	Duke Energy Foundation	Equipment and supplies for water-related rescues			35,000.00		35,000.00
202020	NC Governor's Crime Comm	FPD Safe & Secure Communities Enhancement Project	22,000.00				22,000.00
SRO 2020-3	Homeland Security Grant	Training in water rescue and urban rescue	45,000.00				45,000.00
SRO 2020-8	Project Safe Neighborhoods	Purchase of software, supplies, equipment and community outreach	117,865.00				117,865.00
SRO 2021-4	Cumberland Community Fdn						
	Camberiana Community Fan	FPD Racial Equity Institute training			50,000.00		50,000.00
SRO 2021-8	FY19 Assistance to Firefighters Grant	FPD Racial Equity Institute training Purchase of external defibrillators	136,364.00		50,000.00	13,636.00	50,000.00 150,000.00
SRO 2021-8 SRO 2021-9	•	. ,	136,364.00 125,000.00		50,000.00	13,636.00	•
	FY19 Assistance to Firefighters Grant	Purchase of external defibrillators	,		50,000.00	13,636.00	150,000.00
SRO 2021-9	FY19 Assistance to Firefighters Grant FY20 Peer Support Project	Purchase of external defibrillators Law Enforcement Mental Health and Wellness Act	125,000.00		50,000.00	13,636.00	150,000.00 125,000.00
SRO 2021-9 SRO 2021-10	FY19 Assistance to Firefighters Grant FY20 Peer Support Project FY19 SAFER Grant	Purchase of external defibrillators Law Enforcement Mental Health and Wellness Act Staffing for adequate fire and emergency response	125,000.00 2,882,466.00	State	50,000.00 Other	13,636.00 Local	150,000.00 125,000.00 2,882,466.00
SRO 2021-9 SRO 2021-10	FY19 Assistance to Firefighters Grant FY20 Peer Support Project FY19 SAFER Grant FY20 SAKI Grant	Purchase of external defibrillators Law Enforcement Mental Health and Wellness Act Staffing for adequate fire and emergency response	125,000.00 2,882,466.00 1,000,000.00	State	,	,	150,000.00 125,000.00 2,882,466.00 1,000,000.00
SRO 2021-9 SRO 2021-10 SRO 2021-12	FY19 Assistance to Firefighters Grant FY20 Peer Support Project FY19 SAFER Grant FY20 SAKI Grant Economic and Community Development Grants	Purchase of external defibrillators Law Enforcement Mental Health and Wellness Act Staffing for adequate fire and emergency response Investigation and prosecution of cold case sexual assaults	125,000.00 2,882,466.00 1,000,000.00	State	,	,	150,000.00 125,000.00 2,882,466.00 1,000,000.00
SRO 2021-9 SRO 2021-10 SRO 2021-12	FY19 Assistance to Firefighters Grant FY20 Peer Support Project FY19 SAFER Grant FY20 SAKI Grant Economic and Community Development Grants CDBG Disaster Recovery Grant	Purchase of external defibrillators Law Enforcement Mental Health and Wellness Act Staffing for adequate fire and emergency response Investigation and prosecution of cold case sexual assaults Infrastructure program	125,000.00 2,882,466.00 1,000,000.00 Federal 3,990,000.00	State	Other	,	150,000.00 125,000.00 2,882,466.00 1,000,000.00 Total 3,990,000.00
SRO 2021-9 SRO 2021-10 SRO 2021-12 2020-22 SRO 2021-1	FY19 Assistance to Firefighters Grant FY20 Peer Support Project FY19 SAFER Grant FY20 SAKI Grant Economic and Community Development Grants CDBG Disaster Recovery Grant FY21 CDBG	Purchase of external defibrillators Law Enforcement Mental Health and Wellness Act Staffing for adequate fire and emergency response Investigation and prosecution of cold case sexual assaults Infrastructure program FY21 Community Development Block Grant program	125,000.00 2,882,466.00 1,000,000.00 Federal 3,990,000.00 1,534,426.00	State	Other 107,738.00	,	150,000.00 125,000.00 2,882,466.00 1,000,000.00 Total 3,990,000.00 1,642,164.00
SRO 2021-9 SRO 2021-10 SRO 2021-12 2020-22 SRO 2021-1 SRO 2021-2	FY19 Assistance to Firefighters Grant FY20 Peer Support Project FY19 SAFER Grant FY20 SAKI Grant Economic and Community Development Grants CDBG Disaster Recovery Grant FY21 CDBG FY21 HOME	Purchase of external defibrillators Law Enforcement Mental Health and Wellness Act Staffing for adequate fire and emergency response Investigation and prosecution of cold case sexual assaults Infrastructure program FY21 Community Development Block Grant program FY21 HOME Investment Partnership program	125,000.00 2,882,466.00 1,000,000.00 Federal 3,990,000.00 1,534,426.00 905,172.00	State	Other 107,738.00 701,252.00	Local	150,000.00 125,000.00 2,882,466.00 1,000,000.00 Total 3,990,000.00 1,642,164.00 1,606,424.00
SRO 2021-9 SRO 2021-10 SRO 2021-12 2020-22 SRO 2021-1 SRO 2021-2	FY19 Assistance to Firefighters Grant FY20 Peer Support Project FY19 SAFER Grant FY20 SAKI Grant Economic and Community Development Grants CDBG Disaster Recovery Grant FY21 CDBG FY21 HOME FY20 Choice Neighborhoods Planning Grant Parks, Trails and Recreation Improvement Grants	Purchase of external defibrillators Law Enforcement Mental Health and Wellness Act Staffing for adequate fire and emergency response Investigation and prosecution of cold case sexual assaults Infrastructure program FY21 Community Development Block Grant program FY21 HOME Investment Partnership program	125,000.00 2,882,466.00 1,000,000.00 Federal 3,990,000.00 1,534,426.00 905,172.00 450,000.00		Other 107,738.00 701,252.00 161,500.00	Local 100,000.00	150,000.00 125,000.00 2,882,466.00 1,000,000.00 Total 3,990,000.00 1,642,164.00 1,606,424.00 711,500.00